#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DuPont Pharmaceuticals Research Laboratories, Inc.	10/02/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Research Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	4570 Executive Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6362177
Patent Number:	6410566
Patent Number:	6451842

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7860

Email: jhayes@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Hayes

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q58566

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Hayes

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0056

500264556

source=Certificate of Amendment of Dupont Pharmaceutical Research Laboratories#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Dupont Pharmaceutical Research Laboratories#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0057

# Delaware

PAGE I

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DUPONT PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DUPONT PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC." TO "BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB PHARMA RESEARCH LABS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100

2798665

060800821

Warret Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5004890

DATE: 08-28-06

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0058

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## DUPONT PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST:

is:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called, the "Corporation")

\_\_\_\_

DUPONT PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC.

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article First:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called, the "Corporation") is:

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB PHARMA RESEARCH LABS, INC.

THIRD: The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated as of October 2, 2001

Sandra Leung

Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:30 PM 10/02/2001 010489488 - 2798665

<<NYCORP-1321931-2:47120;09/29/01-2:27p>>

TOTAL P.03

PATENT REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 04/24/2007